

Youth Commission Ordinance Update October 5, 2021

Presentation By: Dave Vaughn, City Manager

Youth Commission

- Acts in an advisory capacity to the City Council, City Manager and the Community Services Director in all matters pertaining to youth and all general matters concerning issues affecting youth and the City of Yuba City.
- Municipal Code 2-11 currently defines the Youth Commission as nine (9) members with one (1) alternate.



Recommendation

In order to increase the flexibility of the City Council, and to allow additional youth to participate, staff recommends amending the Municipal Code to allow for up to three (3) alternates:

 Adopt an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Yuba City Updating the Yuba City Municipal Code to allow for up to three alternate members for the Youth Commission by amending Sections 2-11.01 and 2-11.02 of Chapter 11 of Title 2 of the Yuba City Municipal Code, and waive the second reading.

